IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 05-2012-CF-035337-AXXX-XX

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Plaintiff,

FILED IN OPEN COURT
Vs Date 1023 (2014 Time. 22| Lg @ar
CLERK,

BRANDON LEE BRADLEY, ak.a. CIWD GOUNTY COURT
BRANDON LEE BRANTLEY, By N DC.

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Michael Mario Pirolo, being first duly sworn, swear and affirm, as co-counsel for
BRANDON LEE BRADLEY, a.k.a. BRANDON LEE BRANTLEY in the above-captioned matter,
that the costs listed below represent the costs incurred by the Office of the Public Defender, 18th
Judicial Circuit during and as a result of the representation of the Defendant, BRANDON LEE
BRADLEY, a.k.a. BRANDON LEE BRANTLEY,

ATTORNEY FEES

TRIAL: FEBRUARY 24,2014 —~ APRIL 8, 2014

26 DAYS X 8 HOURS X 3 ATTORNEYS = 624 HOURS X $75/HOUR = $46,800.00

EXPERT WITNESSES

DR. JOSEPH WU $8,195.20
DR.SUSAN M. SKOLLY-DANZIGER $6,677.50
RON MCANDREW $811.04
DR. PATRICIA ZAPF $450.00
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DR. BROOKE BUTLER
DR. WILLIAM RIEBSAME
DR. JACQUELYN OLANDER

COURT REPORTER

KING REPORTING--DEPOSITIONS AND TRANSCRIPTS
LESA FIELDS—DEPOSITIONS AND TRANSCRIPTS

TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR-DR. JOSEPH WU

AVIS RENTAL CAR
UNITED TRAVEL--AIRFARE

RECORDS AND MISCELLANEQUS

ROCKLEDGE MRI & PET CENTER
WUESTHOFF

NSI ORLANDO

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

COBB COUNTY SCHOOLS

MAHONING COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
L.OD

EAGLE LEGAL PROCESS SERVER

KATHY MAYNOR (INVESTIGATOR, P.D.O.)

TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL LIEN REQUEST

$9,961.46
$450.00

$6,360.00

$4,414.00

$5,299.50

$36.95

$1,623.00

$2,849.64
$2,378.00
$1,724.00
$18.57
$4.00
$4.60
$14.50
$40.00
$32.97
$51,344.93

$98,144.93



SWORN TO:

I, MICHAEL MARIO PIROLO, co-counsel for BRANDON LEE BRADLEY ak.a.
BRANDON LEE BRANTLEY in the above-captioned matter, do hereby swear and affirm that the

above stated facts and matters are true and correct.

Verified and sworn to by:

% —
MICICAEL MARIO-PIROEO—
CHIEF ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BREVARD

BEFORE ME appeared MICHAEL MARIO PIROLO, who i{’personally known jo me or
who produced DL# as identification, who did/did not take an

oath, and swears or affirms that the foregoing statements are true and correct, this 26th day of June,

2014.

My Commission Expires: ()&A) (Q 2(/\

Notary Public, State of Flor{da)
At Large

90” Notary Public State of Florida

% Carrie L Zom

YA d My Commision F 004376 Ca (0 | Z ocn

Printed Name of Notary




