IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 05-2012-CF-035337-AXXX-XX

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Plaintiff,

vs.

BRANDON LEE BRADLEY, a.k.a. BRANDON LEE BRANTLEY,

	~		
\mathbf{r}	efer		+
	eier	1112	111

FILED		OPEN	CO	URI
-------	--	------	----	-----

Date 6/27/2014 Time 2:16 PM CLERK, CIRCUIT AND COUNTY COURT D.C.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Michael Mario Pirolo, being first duly sworn, swear and affirm, as co-counsel for BRANDON LEE BRADLEY, a.k.a. BRANDON LEE BRANTLEY in the above-captioned matter, that the costs listed below represent the costs incurred by the Office of the Public Defender, 18th Judicial Circuit during and as a result of the representation of the Defendant, BRANDON LEE BRADLEY, a.k.a. BRANDON LEE BRANTLEY.

ATTORNEY FEES

TRIAL: FEBRUARY 24, 2014 - APRIL 8, 2014

26 DAYS X 8 HOURS X 3 ATTORNEYS = 624 HOURS X \$75/HOUR = \$46,800.00

EXPERT WITNESSES

DR. JOSEPH WU

\$8,195.20

DR.SUSAN M. SKOLLY-DANZIGER

\$6,677.50

RON MCANDREW

\$811.04

DR. PATRICIA ZAPF

\$450.00

Case # 05-2012-CF-035337-AXXX-XX

Document Page # 402

DR. BROOKE BUTLER	\$9,961.46
DR. WILLIAM RIEBSAME	\$450.00
DR. JACQUELYN OLANDER	\$6,360.00
COURT REPORTER	
KING REPORTINGDEPOSITIONS AND TRANSCRIPTS	\$4,414.00
LESA FIELDS—DEPOSITIONS AND TRANSCRIPTS	\$5,299.50
TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR DR. JOSEPH WU	
AVIS RENTAL CAR	\$36.95
UNITED TRAVELAIRFARE	\$1,623.00
RECORDS AND MISCELLANEOUS	
ROCKLEDGE MRI & PET CENTER	\$2,849.64
WUESTHOFF	\$2,378.00
NSI ORLANDO	\$1,724.00
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	\$18.57
COBB COUNTY SCHOOLS	\$4.00
MAHONING COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS	\$4.60
I.O.D	\$14.50
EAGLE LEGAL PROCESS SERVER	\$40.00
KATHY MAYNOR (INVESTIGATOR, P.D.O.)	\$32.97
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$51,344.93
TOTAL LIEN REQUEST	\$98,144.93

SWORN TO:

I, MICHAEL MARIO PIROLO, co-counsel for BRANDON LEE BRADLEY a.k.a. BRANDON LEE BRANTLEY in the above-captioned matter, do hereby swear and affirm that the above stated facts and matters are true and correct.

Verified and sworn to by:

MICHAEL MARIO PIROLO

CHIEF ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD

BEFORE ME appeared MICHAEL MARIO PIROLO, who is personally known to me or who produced DL#_______ as identification, who did/did not take an oath, and swears or affirms that the foregoing statements are true and correct, this 26th day of June, 2014.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public State of Florida
Carrie L Zom
My Commission FF 064376
Expires 10/20/2017

Notary Public, State of Florida

At Large

Printed Name of Notary